Illinois law.
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Section 490.20  Application and License 

a)	All applications shall be submitted on forms provided by the Department; shall be signed by the owner(s) or authorized officer(s) of the corporation and the director(s) and shall be notorized and include all information requested on the form (See Appendix A, Exhibits A and B of this Part). 

b)	If during the one year period for which the license or renewal thereto has been issued, there is a change of owner, location, or name of the blood bank, the Department shall be notified in writing at least 10 days prior to such change or the license application shall require an initial application fee. 

c)	If a license is to be issued to an individual or two or more persons who are co-owners, all such persons shall be identified upon the application for license and all such persons shall sign the  application and it shall be notarized. 

d)	An application for a license, where the owner is a corporation, shall clearly disclose all persons or other entities owning 5% more of the shares in the corporation.  An authorized officer(s) of the corporation shall sign the application and it shall be notarized. 

e)	A program and services form shall be completed to permit the Department to determine the fields of science represented by the services of the blood bank and the tests performed. 

f)	Licenses may be revoked for the causes set forth in Article IV and Article VIII of the Act.  All hearings and appeals shall be conducted in accordance with the procedures set forth in Article VIII of the Act and the Department's Rules of Practice and Procedure in Administrative Hearings (77 Ill. Adm. Code 100).  Any person holding 5% or more of the ownership in a blood bank and was convicted or violated Section 8-101 of the Act, shall constitute grounds for denial or revocation of a license. 
